
Contract Number CM1031-A4 

FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT OPERATIONS ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING SERVICES 

FOR NASSAU-AMELIA UTILITIES 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into s 16th day of 

May 2012 by and BOARD OF COUNTY 

CO:MMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, referred to 

as "County") and Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc., 

(hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"), located at 6601 

Southpoint Parkway, Jacksonville, 32216. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered an agreement on 

November 23, 2009, for laboratory s ces for mandated 

ical analysis testing for Nassau-Amel Ut ities; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement for an initial 

term beginning October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012, 

and allowed for two renewals of one (1) r ; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to the said 

Agreement 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements here conta the parties hereto 

as follows: 

1. The performance period is extended, at the 

same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning 

October 1, 2012 and ending S r 30, 2013. 

1 



2. 

3. 

Contract Number CM1031-A4 

All other sions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall rema in full 

force and e 

Time is of essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest as to the y of the 

l lity by the 

[Vendor signature on next page] 

2 



Contract Number CM1031-A4 

ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL 
LABORATORIES :;NC. 

I 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF · u va--L 

By: 
Its: 

Before me personally appeared, 
{)izurfe,. 1'1..-L ~e_d , who 

produced as 
to be the person described in and who 
instrument, acknowledged to and 

rsonally known ~ or 
identification, known 
executed the foregoing 

me that he/ 
executed s trument for the purposes therein expres 

WITNESS my hand and official 

~~, 2012. 

s /2 t-J-. day 

~G ~····!\\\~-:. SUEANNE HARACOURT 
"'' Commission# EE 028491 

Expires November 1, 2014 
Bonded 11uuTroyFain Insurance 800-385-7019 

~ 

Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of p:-ij v- ,·Jc....- at large 
My Commission s: 

3 


